Pinellas County

COUNT?%gRDM\OSEION ERS K
M

Staff Report

File #: 16-515A, Version: 1

Subject:
Award of bid to Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. for the Bayside Bridge rehabilitation project.

Recommended Action:
Approve the award of bid to Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. for the Bayside Bridge rehabilitation
project.

Bid no. 156-0241-CP(DF) in the amount of $277,085.86 on the basis of being the lowest, responsive,
responsible bid meeting specifications. All work is expected to be completed within one hundred
eighty (180) consecutive calendar days. Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

4.5 Provide safe and effective transportation systems to support the efficient flow of motorists,
commerce, and regional connectivity

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to perform rehabilitation work on the Bayside Bridge. Work includes but

is not limited to: concrete restoration, crack sealing, spall areas restoration, milling, resurfacing and
structural painting.

Background Information:

The Bayside Bridge was constructed in 1993 is in need of maintenance repairs. This rehabilitation
project is part of the County Bridge Maintenance/Rehabilitation Program which is intended to perform
periodic maintenance, as needed, on all bridges the County is responsible to maintain. This is the
first rehabilitation project for this bridge and repairs are expected to last ten (10) years.

Fiscal Impact:
Funding expenditure not to exceed: $277,085.86

Funding is derived from the Infrastructure Sales Tax (Penny for Pinellas): Transportation, Road and
Street Facilities, Bridges-Repair and Improvement program allocation.

Staff Member Responsible:
Pick Talley, Director, Public Works
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-515A, Version: 1

Attachments:

Agreement

Bid Tabulation

Project Financial Overview
Location Map

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

